Form G-2
(Rev. 7/03)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
ONE POINT STABILIZED QPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST

Type Tast: {See Instructions on Revarse Side}

__| Open Flow Esi
Test Date: AP! No. 15

) Deliverabiy 2/4/2010 181-20488-01 - CO
Company ' ’ VLease ’ Wall Numbar
Rosewood Resources, Inc. Crouch 21-(_)._2H

County Locatior; Section TWP HNG(EJW); - 'Acres Attributed
Sherman Jaw 80

Field 7 Resarvoir Gas Gathering Connection
Goodland Niobrara Branch Systemns inc.
Completion Date Plug Back Total Dep;h Packer Se! at

2/28/2007 2846’

Casing Size Waight Interna! Diameter Set at Perforations

To
412" 11.6 4.000 284¢' 2779 2794'7

Tubing Size T Weigfn_ T Tinternal Diameter Set at_ Perforations To

NONE

Ty.pe_ CombfeTiohTDescribe) Type Fluid Production Pump Unit or Traveling Plunger? Yes _
Single (Horizonal) Dry Gas Flowing

Producing Thru (Annu'lt]s_l Tu'bing) T T 7T T % carbon Dioxide % ﬂliu:og_a_n R T Gas éravity -G,
Annulus 6

Vertical Depth({H} Pressure Taps {Meter Run) {Prover) Size
2859 Flange 2"

Pressure Buildup: Shut in 3'.____3 201_0 at —9:10 (PM) Takan 2-4 20 E at —9:25 —@(PM)
Well on Line: Started 24 20 10 at 9_:25 - R pM) Taken 2-5 20 10 at 10:10 @ PM)

OBSERVED SURFACE DATA Duration of Shut-in 72

Circle one: Prassure Casling Tubing

i ifl N
:yf;ﬁ:; os’iz:“ Moter Differential Te;'“:r':; . T:Vr:":;“u‘:e Wollhead Prossura | Walthead Prassura Duration Liquid Produced
. Prover Pressure in P P (P Yor (P }oriP} {PYor{P)er (P} {Hours} [Barrels)
Proparty (tnches) 1 1 - [ < - 1 ©

psig (Pm) Inches H,0 peig o o8Iy poim

Shut-In 4O S‘L4
Flaw 19 334
FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES

Hours

Plata Circie one. Flowing Flowing

Pross Gravity Deviation Metered Flow GOR
Temperature

Coefliecient Mater or Extension Factor Factor . (Cubic Fael Fiuid

(F,)(F) Provar Prassurg F Factor Gravity
;A cfdp paia v P_xh . F, F. (Mcetd) Barrel) 5,

22

{(OPEN FLOW) (DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS (P)r= 0.207
(P.R= : (P2 = : P,= % (P,-14.4)+ 144 = : (P2 =

Choose formuls 1 or 2:

(PP | Cer-@y | rexpr | LOGa
ar lormula

Backpressure Curve | Open Flow

Dalivarabilit
2. P?.-P2 1.0r 2 E ualstAnt\:Io
P)F- (P tTe e andawvide [pa.p s Assignod a ¢
by: ® -

Standard Slope (Mcid)

Antilog

avicsg by: P2« P2

Open Flow Mcfd @ 14.65 psia Deliverability Mcld @ 14.65 psia

The undersigned authority, on behalf of the Company, states that he is duly authorized to maks tha above report and that he has knowledge of
16 day of December ag 10

CIUN

Witness (if any) " WAVA Fawny_ s ECENED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 26 201

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

the facts stated therein, and that said report is trua and correct. Executed this the

Chacked by




Form G-2
{Rev, 1/03)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that | am authorized to request
exempt status under Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator_Rosewood Resources, Inc.

and that the foregoing pressure information and statements contained con this application form are true and

correct to the baest of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records

of equipment installation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named.

| hereby request a one-year exemption from open flow testing for the _Crouch 21-02H
gas well on the grounds that said well:

(Check ons)
|:| is a coalbed methane producer
[ ] iscycled on plunger lift due to water

‘:] is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil raservoir undergoing ER

D is on vacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No.
is not capable of producing at a daily rate in excess of 250 mci/D

| further agree to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission

staff as necessary to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing.

Date: 12/16/10

Signature:

Title: Production Assistant

Instructlons: if a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may
complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.
At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a
minimum of 24 hours shut-in‘buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under OBSERVED
SURFACE DATA. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas
well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or unti! the claim of eligibility for exemption IS denied.
The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than
December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The formErguls\}EB

. . . - R

signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results. SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 26 201

EAVAIION DIVISION
CONS WICHITA, KS



W2420

Crouch 21-02H
North Goodland
Goodland

None
February-10

DATE

Casing
PSI

STATIC  MCF

HRS
DOWN

REMARKS

(Maximum length 110 characters)

2/1/2010
2/2/2010
2/3/2010
2/4/2010
2/5/2010
2/6/2010
2/7/2010
2/8/2010
2/9/2010
2/10/2010
2/11/2010
2/12/2010
2/13/2010
2/14/2010
2/15/2010
2/16/2010
2/17/2010
2/18/2010
2/19/2010
2/20/2010
2/21/2010
2/22/2010
2/23/2010
2/24/2010
2/25/2010
2/26/2010
21272010
2/28/2010
3/12010
3/2/2010
3/3/2010

Total

24
24
53
46
32
26
25
24
29
34
53
37
53
40
38
46
38
31
3
27
24
22
21
43
42
42
41
41

OB B R _
WM GRDO O D W

O O D 00 N0 000 SO 00 R RO WOoON

0
22
24
24

0
1.5

1

0
18
24
24
15

cd

shut in @ meter

opened to 8mef

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 26 2011

COnD

[ 2 228 Lk .,leSlON
WICHITA, KS




w2420
Crouch 21-02H

Nerth Goodland
Goodland
None
March-10
Casing HRS REMARKS
DATE PSI STATIC MCF DOWN (Maximum length 110 characters)
3/1/2010 28 41 8 0 bp
3/2/2010 28 41 8 0
3/3/2010 27 40 8 0
3/4/2010 27 40 8 0
3/5/2010 28 4] 5 0
3/6/2010 27 40 8 0
3/7/2010 27 40 8 0
3/8/2010 27 40 8 0
3/9/2010 27 40 8 0
3/10/2010 27 40 8 ¢
3/11/2010 27 40 8 0 bp., opened to 15mcf
3/12/2010 23 36 14 0
3/13/2010 22 35 14 0
314/2010 21 34 14 0
3/15/2010 20 33 14 0
3/16/2010 20 33 14 0
3/17/2010 20 i3 14 0
3/18/2010 20 33 13 0
3/19/2010 19 32 13 0
3/20/2010 19 a2 13 0
3/21/2010 19 32 13 0
3/22/2010 19 32 13 0
3/23/2010 19 32 13 0
3/24/2010 19 a2 13 0 opened to 19mcf
3/25/2010 16 29 16 0
3/26/2010 15 28 16 0
3/27/2010 15 28 16 0
3/28/2010 14 27 16 0
3/29/2010 14 27 15 0
3/30/2010 14 27 10 0
3/31/2010 14 27 14 0
Total 363

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 26 2011

CONSERVALIUIN LAVISION
WICHITA, KS




