KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ONE POINT STABILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST

Type Test		. j	MSI		((See Instruc	tions on Re	overse Side)			
Open Flow Test Date: 2/4/2010					API No. 15 181-20488-01 → CO							
Company		our	ces, Inc.		·,		Lease Crouch	•			21-02	Well Number H
County Location Sherman NENW			Section 2			TWP 7S	TWP RNG (E/W)		 W)	Acres Attributed 80		
Field Goodland			· · 	Reservoir Niobrara			Gas Gathering Connect Branch Systems Inc.				· -	
Completion Date 2/28/2007				Plug Back Total Depth 2846'			Packer Set at					
Casing Size Weight 4 1/2" 11.6				Internal (4.000	Set at 2846'		Perfo 277	orations '9'	то 2794'			
Tubing Size Weight NONE				Internal Diameter			Set at Perforations		То			
Type Con Single (Type Flui Dry Ga	id Productio as	n		Pump U Flowir	nit or Traveling	Plunger? Yes	No T
Producing Annulus		Ann	ulus / Tubing)		% C	Carbon Dioxi	ide	· -	% Nitro	gen	- Gas G	ravity - G
Vertical D		-	 			Pres	sure Taps			<u> </u>		Run) (Prover) Size
2859'			_			Flan					2"	
Pressure	Buildup		Shut in 2-3		10 at 9	:10	(AM)(PM)	Taken 2-	4		10 at 9:25	(PM)
Well on L	ine:	5	Started 2-4	20	10 _{at} 9	:25	(AM)(PM)	Taken 2-	5	20	10 _{at} 10:10	(AM)(PM)
-				1		OBSERVE	D SURFAC		,		Duration of Shut	-in 72 Hours
Static / Dynamic Property	Dynamic Size Prover Pressure		Pressure Differential in tnches H ₂ 0	Temperature Temperature		(P _a) or (P ₁) or (P _e)		Tubing Wellhead Pressure (P_w) or (P_t) or (P_c)		Duration (Hours)	Liquid Produced (Barrels)	
Shut-In			po.g ()	William 1,20			. 4/Q	psia 54,4	psig	psia		
Flow							19	33.4			72	0
						FLOW STE	REAM ATTE	RIBUTES				
Plate Coefficcient (F _b) (F _p) Mctd				Press Extension ✓ P _m x h	Gravity Factor F _g		Flowing Temperature Factor F _{II}	Fa	Deviation Metered Flor Factor R F _{pv} (Mcfd)		w GOR (Cubic Fo	eet/ Fluid Gravity
										22		
					•	OW) (DELIV	ERABILITY) CALCUL	ATIONS)² = 0.207
(P _c) ² =		:	(P _w) ² =	<u>;</u>	P _d =		% (P _e - 14.4) +	14.4 = _	:	(P _a ,) ² =
$(P_c)^2 - (P_a)^2$ or $(P_a)^2 - (P_a)^2$		(P _v) ² · (P _w) ²		1, P _e ² -P _e ² 2, P _e ² -P _e ² ded by: P _e ² -P _e ²	lormula p2.p2 1.or 2. and divide p2.p2		Backpressure Curve Slope = "n" Assigned Standard Slope		n x	rog	Antilog	Open Flow Deliverability Equals R x Antilog (McId)
Open Flor				Model @ 14	SE osis		Dolinessi	hillin.	Ш.		Maria (8) 11 05	
Open Flor				Mcfd @ 14.	,		Deliveral				Mcfd @ 14.65 ps	
			authority, on t				_			he above repo December	ort and that he ha	as knowledge of
			Mirana III				,	<u> </u>	ins	ull.	Oll	MU)
			Witness (if ar	וזיי				/		Fort	Jompany KAN	RECEIVED ISAS CORPORATION CO
			For Commiss	ion		- *			÷	Che	cked by	1441 0 0 0

exempt status us and that the fore correct to the be of equipment ins I hereby req	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that I am authorized to request or noted that Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator Rosewood Resources, Inc. Regoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and state of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records stallation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named. Regoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and statements and lease records the stallation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named. Regoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and statements of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records the table of the gas well herein named. Regoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and statements of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records the table of the gas well herein named. Regoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and statements of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records the statement of the gas well herein named.
I further agressating as necessarias	is a coalbed methane producer is cycled on plunger lift due to water is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER is on vacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No is not capable of producing at a daily rate in excess of 250 mcf/D ee to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission my to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing.
Date: 12/16/10	Signature: <u>Janul Gelve</u> Title: <u>Production Assistant</u>

Instructions:

If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under OBSERVED SURFACE DATA. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption IS denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be RECEIVED signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

W2420 Crouch 21-02H North Goodland Goodland None February-10

	Casing			I	IRS	REMARKS	
DATE	PSI	STATIC	MCF	Ĺ	OWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)	
2/1/2010	1	1 2	4	13	0	cd	
2/2/2010	1	1 2	4	2	22		
2/3/2010	4	0 5	3	0	24		
2/4/2010	3	3 4	6	0	24		
2/5/2010	1	9 3:	2	22	0		
2/6/2010	1	3 2	6	25	1.5		
2/7/2010	1	2 2:	5	22	1		
2/8/2010	1	1 2	4	22	0		
2/9/2010	1	6 2	9	13	18		
2/10/2010	2	1 3-	4	2	24		
2/11/2010	4	0 5:	3	0	24	nb	
2/12/2010	2	4 3	7	3	15		
2/13/2010	4	0 5:	3	0	24		
2/14/2010	2	7 4	0	4	12		
2/15/2010	2	5 3	8	4	18		
2/16/2010	3	3 4	6	0	8	shut in @ meter	
2/17/2010	2	5 3	8	0	8		
2/18/2010	1	8 3	1	0	8		
2/19/2010	1	8 3	1	0	6		
2/20/2010	1	4 2	7	0	5		
2/21/2010	1	1 2	4	0	0		
2/22/2010		9 2:	2	0	0		
2/23/2010		8 2	1	0	1	opened to 8mcf	
2/24/2010	3	0 4:	3	9	0		
2/25/2010	2	9 4:	2	8	1.5		
2/26/2010	2	9 4:	2	7	5.5		
2/27/2010	2	8 4	1	8	1		
2/28/2010	2	8 4	1	8	0		
3/1/2010		0	0	0	0		
3/2/2010		0	0	0	0		
3/3/2010		0	0	0	0		

Total 172

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

W2420 Crouch 21-02H North Goodland Goodland None March-10

	Casing			HRS	REMARKS
DATE	PSI	STATIC	MCF	DOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)
3/1/2010	28	3 41	8	0	bp
3/2/2010	28	41	8	0	
3/3/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/4/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/5/2010	28	41	5	0	
3/6/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/7/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/8/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/9/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/10/2010	27	40	8	0	
3/11/2010	27	40	8	0	bp., opened to 15mcf
3/12/2010	23	36	14	0	
3/13/2010	22	2 35	14	0	
3/14/2010	21	. 34	14	0	
3/15/2010	20	33	14	0	
3/16/2010	20	33	14	0	
3/17/2010	20	33	14	0	
3/18/2010	20	33	13	0	
3/19/2010	19	32	13	0	
3/20/2010	19	32	13	0	
3/21/2010	19	32	13	0	
3/22/2010	19	32	13	0	
3/23/2010	19	32	13	0	
3/24/2010	19	32	13	0	opened to 19mcf
3/25/2010	16	5 29	16	0	
3/26/2010	15	28	16	0	
3/27/2010	15	28	16	0	
3/28/2010	14	27	16	0	
3/29/2010	14	27	15	0	
3/30/2010	14	27	10	0	
3/31/2010	14	27	14	0	

Total 363

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION